

REESE'S® PEANUT BUTTER COOKIE PIE

Store in an airtight container. Can be frozen in cling film for up to 3 months (defrost pie thoroughly before consuming). Best eaten within 5 days of receipt of delivery.

ALLERGY ADVICE:

Contains **PEANUTS, WHEAT, BARLEY, MILK, SOYA, EGGS**.
May contain traces of **SESAME** and **TREE NUTS**.

INGREDIENTS:

Plain Flour (Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), Chocolate Spread (Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), **MILK** Chocolate (Sugar, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Butter, **BUTTER** & Cocoa Mass), **LACTOSE**, Reduced Cocoa Powder, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin), **BUTTER**, Light Brown Sugar (Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Reece's Sauce (**PEANUTS**, **PEANUT** Oil, Sugar, Salt, Hydrogenated Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed, Cottonseed and **SOYA** Bean Oil), Cornstarch), Reece's® Bar (Chocolate Coating (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Oil (Palm Oil, Shea Oil, Sunflower Oil, Palm Kernel Oil, and/or Safflower Oil), Skimmed **MILK** Powder, **LACTOSE (MILK)**, **MILK** Fat, Whey Powder (**MILK**), Emulsifiers (**SOYA** Lecithin E322, Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate E476, Artificial Flavour, Vanillin), **PEANUTS**, **PEANUT** Butter (**PEANUTS**, Sugar, Dextrose, Sal, Corn Syrup, Antioxidant, TBHQ (E319)), Caramel (Fructose Corn Syrup, Maltose Corn Syrup, Sweetener, Sorbitol (E4201), Sugar, Palm Kernel Oil, Whey Powder (**MILK**), Whey Protein Concentrate (**MILK**), Calcium Caseinate (**MILK**), Salt, Acidity Regulator, Trisodium Citrate, Artificial Vanilla Flavour (Emulsifier Mono and Diglycerides (E471)), GM Sugar Beets, Corn, and **SOYA** Beans), Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, **BUTTER**, Emulsifier (E322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Flavour), Caster Sugar, **EGGS**, Cornflour, Vanilla Bean Paste (Sugar, Water, Vanilla Extract and Seeds, Thickeners (Tragacanth)), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.